
COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Monday,  September  24,  2018  at  9:00 am

VOP Arraignment

11-2017-MM-000800-AXXX-XX JMM

[1] (VOP)  Possess Marijuana < 20 

grams /893.13(6)(b)/M/F
Fish, Monica Cecile

     PUBLIC DEFENDER

Ashby, Brian Martin

     STATE ATTORNEY

Reopen VOP

[1] Type: No Bond

DOB: 08/16/1990

Report#:

FHP99ARR125386

Booking#:

None

White/M

04/06/2017

4/6/2017

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Citations:

     [1] A7IQ-IGE-

Alicea, Israel J 

NOTES: [ J ]

DISPOSITION:

11-2017-MM-001422-AXXX-XX JMM

[1] (VOP)  Possess Marijuana < 20 

grams /893.13(6)(b)/M/F
Ashby, Brian Martin

     STATE ATTORNEY

Reopen VOP

[1] Type: No Bond

DOB: 02/03/1998

Report#: 1700209819

Booking#: 17-4715

None

Black/M

06/27/2017

6/27/2017

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Antoine, Jeffson 

NOTES: [ J ]

DISPOSITION:

Printed: Friday, September 21, 2018  4:50 pm Page 1 of 8



COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Monday,  September  24,  2018  at  9:00 am

VOP Arraignment

11-2018-MM-000225-AXXX-XX JMM

[1] (VOP)  Possess Marijuana < 20 

grams /893.13(6)(b)/M/F
Fish, Monica Cecile

     PUBLIC DEFENDER

Reopen VOP

[1] Type: No Bond

DOB: 06/06/1997

Report#:

Booking#:

None

White/M

01/25/2018

1/25/2018

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Citations:

     [1] 1800-001-

Antonello, Christopher Nicholas 

NOTES: [ J ]

DISPOSITION:

11-2017-CT-001668-AXXX-XX JMM

[1] (VOP)  DUI 1st Offense with 

Damage to Person or Property 

/316.193(3)(c)1/M/F

Ashby, Brian Martin

     STATE ATTORNEY

Reopen VOP

[1] Type: No Bond

DOB: 02/13/1985

Report#: 1700225597

Booking#: 17-5068

None

White/M

07/12/2017

7/12/2017

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Citations:

     [1] A82L-7WE-

Arias, Alex Jacinto 

NOTES: [ J ]

DISPOSITION:

Printed: Friday, September 21, 2018  4:50 pm Page 2 of 8



COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Monday,  September  24,  2018  at  9:00 am

VOP Arraignment

11-2004-CT-015775-AXXX-XX JMM

[1] (VOP)  Drive while License 

Suspended, Revoked 2nd Offense 

/322.34(2)(b)/M/F

Leve, William Frank Barrett

     PUBLIC DEFENDER

Ashby, Brian Martin

     STATE ATTORNEY

Interpreter

Reopen VOP

[1] Type: No Bond

DOB: 04/27/1976

Report#:

Booking#:

White/M

11/15/2004

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Citations:

     [1] 0212-DKP-1

Benegas, Cesar Galo (Spanish)

NOTES: [ J ]

DISPOSITION:

11-2011-MM-003191-AXXX-XX RC

[1] (VOP)  Petit Theft /812.014(3)

(a)/M/S
Hart, Brian J

     STATE ATTORNEY

Reopen VOP

[1] Brandy Bail Bonds, Inc

Nicole Walker

Bond#: Bb-5725154

Type: Surety

Amount: 2000.00
DOB: 08/03/1978

Report#: 1100028771

Booking#: 11-11325

White/M

11/18/2011

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Creese, Ryan Charles 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Monday,  September  24,  2018  at  9:00 am

VOP Arraignment

11-2017-CT-000840-AXXX-XX MC

[1] (VOP)  DUI 1st Offense with BAC 

.15 or > or Accompanied by Minor 

/316.193(4)(a)1/M/F

Reopen VOP

[1] Express Bail Bonds

Juanita Williams

Bond#: Ss-5-304571

Type: Surety

Amount: 2000.00
DOB: 10/30/1990

Report#: 1700000759

Booking#: 17-2527

None

Black/F

04/06/2017

4/6/2017

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Citations:

     [1] A2FI-HUP-

Jackson, Ashli Nicole 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2017-MM-000332-AXXX-XX MC

[1] (VOP)  Battery Actual, Intentional 

Touch, Strike /784.03(1)(a)1/M/F
Orange, Ruth Damys

     RETAINED ATTORNEY

Reopen VOP

[1] Type: No Bond

DOB: 10/05/1987

Report#: 1700052186

Booking#: 17-1123

None

White/F

02/11/2017

2/13/2017

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Kies, Ella Castro 

NOTES: [ J ]

DISPOSITION:

Printed: Friday, September 21, 2018  4:50 pm Page 4 of 8



COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Monday,  September  24,  2018  at  9:00 am

VOP Arraignment

11-2018-MM-001117-AXXX-XX JTM

[1] (VOP)  Trespass-Notice by Actual 

Communication or 

Posting/Fencing/Cultivation /810.09(1)

(a)/M/F

Khaleel, Abdool Shazam

     PUBLIC DEFENDER

Interpreter

Reopen VOP

[1] Type: No Bond

DOB: 09/20/1967

Report#: 1800160841

Booking#: 18-3909

None

White/M

05/15/2018

5/15/2018

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Lopez, Rafael Noa (Spanish)

NOTES: [ J ]

DISPOSITION:

11-2017-CT-002118-AXXX-XX JTM

[1] (VOP)  DUI 1st Offense /316.193(2)

(a)1a/M/S

Reopen VOP

DOB: 12/09/1961

Report#: 1700286126

Booking#: 17-6401

None

W/F

09/05/2017

9/5/2017

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Citations:

     [1] A82N-38E-

Murphy, Judy Ann (English)

NOTES: Order to Appear for Violation of Probation

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Monday,  September  24,  2018  at  9:00 am

VOP Arraignment

11-2017-CT-000559-AXXX-XX MJB

[1] (VOP)  DUI 1st Offense /316.193(2)

(a)1a/M/S
Goncharova, Julia

     STATE ATTORNEY

Reopen VOP

DOB: 09/28/1975

Report#: 1700076347

Booking#: 17-1648

None

White/M

03/03/2017

3/3/2017

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Citations:

     [1] 9611-XDR-1

Suarez Sanchez, Rafael Angel 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2017-CT-001038-AXXX-XX MJB

[2] (VOP)  Refuse to Submit to DUI 

Testing After Previous Suspension for 

Prior Refusal /316.1939(1)(e)/M/F

Leve, William Frank Barrett

     PUBLIC DEFENDER

Reopen VOP

[2] Type: No Bond

DOB: 06/03/1989

Report#: 1700146458

Booking#: 17-3216

None

White/M

05/02/2017

5/2/2017

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Citations:

     [2] A82I-I1E-

Sugrue, Edward David 

NOTES: [ J ]

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Monday,  September  24,  2018  at  9:00 am

VOP Arraignment

11-2017-CT-000441-AXXX-XX MJB

[1] (VOP)  Drive while License 

Suspended, Revoked 2nd Offense 

/322.34(2)(b)/M/F

[2] (VOP)  DUI 2nd Offense /316.193(2)

(a)1b/M/F

[3] (VOP)  Refuse to Submit to DUI 

Testing After Previous Suspension for 

Prior Refusal /316.1939(1)(e)/M/F

Linares, Rodolfo

     RETAINED ATTORNEY

Goncharova, Julia

     STATE ATTORNEY

Interpreter

Reopen VOP

[1] Type: No Bond

[2] Type: No Bond

[3] Type: No Bond

DOB: 08/25/1981

Report#: 1700039598

Booking#: 17-857

None

White/M

02/02/2017

2/2/2017

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Citations:

     [1] A74F-04E-

     [2] A10C-CXP-

     [3] A74F-05E-

Tomin Quino, Juan Enrique (Spanish)

NOTES: [ J ]

DISPOSITION:

11-2017-CT-000940-AXXX-XX MJB

[1] (VOP)  DUI 2nd Offense /316.193(2)

(a)1b/M/F

Reopen VOP

[1] Type: No Bond

DOB: 07/02/1985

Report#:

FHP99ARR126769

Booking#: 17-2856

None

White/M

04/18/2017

4/18/2017

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Citations:

     [1] 7498-XBS-

Travis, Anthony Duane 

NOTES: [ J ]

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Monday,  September  24,  2018  at  9:00 am

VOP Arraignment

11-2018-CT-000775-AXXX-XX JMM

[1] (VOP)  Drive while License 

Suspended, Revoked 2nd Offense 

/322.34(2)(b)/M/F

Leve, William Frank Barrett

     PUBLIC DEFENDER

Reopen VOP

[1] Type: No Bond

DOB: 07/09/1990

Report#: 1800082096

Booking#: 18-1903

None

Hispanic/M

03/08/2018

3/8/2018

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Citations:

     [1] 2649-FVV-5

Zavala, Alfonso 

NOTES: [ J ]

DISPOSITION:
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